



H
i
g
h

l
i
g
h
t
s



HKE_x
香港交易所

香港交易及結算所有限公司
Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited

香港中環港景街一號國際金融中心一期12樓 12/F, One International Finance Centre, 1 Harbour View Street, Central, Hong Kong
電話 Tel: (852) 2522 1122 傳真 Fax: (852) 2295 3106 網址 Website: www.hkex.com.hk 電郵 E-mail: info@hkex.com.hk

Market Highlights

(As at 2000 year-end)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

Funds raised \$467.3 billion

Main Board \$451.3 billion

GEM \$16.0 billion

Funds raised by IPOs \$132.1 billion

Main Board \$117.3 billion

GEM \$14.8 billion

Funds raised in the secondary markets \$335.2 billion

Funds raised in H share & red chips markets \$346.0 billion

No. of IPOs

Main Board 43

GEM 47

- Merger of securities and futures exchanges and clearing houses
- Regulatory rationalisation: handover of certain regulatory functions to SFC
- MOU on listing matters between SFC and Stock Exchange

March



- Launch of Pilot Programme for trading Nasdaq shares

May



2000 MILE-STONES

August

- Recognition of GEM by the US SEC as a designated offshore securities market

September

- Launch of Internet Initial Public Offering service

June

- Listing of HKEx
- Announcement of Global Equity Market alliance
- Migration of HSI Futures and Options to electronic trading
- CFTC approval for HKATS terminals in US
- Reduction of Transaction Levy



October

- Rollout of AMS/3
- Launch of Mini-HSI Futures contract



December

- MOU with ASX on exchange of market surveillance information
- Licensing agreement for the development of MSCI China Free Index futures and options contracts

Financial Highlights

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

2000 1999 Change

KEY MARKET STATISTICS

Average daily turnover value on the Stock Exchange	\$12.7 billion	\$7.8 billion	63%
Average daily number of derivatives contracts traded on the Futures Exchange	22,118	25,843	(14%)

RESULTS	\$ million	\$ million	
Income	2,312	1,815	27%
Operating expenses	1,327	1,258	6%
Profit before taxation	985	557	77%
Taxation	(106)	(36)	190%
Profit attributable to shareholders	879	521	69%

Shareholders' funds	4,639	4,117	13%
Total assets *	14,156	14,461	(2%)

Earnings per share	\$0.84	\$0.50	68%
Interim dividend per share	\$0.08	—	—
Final dividend payable per share	\$0.25	—	—

* The Group's total assets include the margin funds received from Participants on futures and options contracts.